
IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE SECOND CIRCUIT
 

STATE OF HAWAI‘I
 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

Defendant. 

FC-D No. 

HRS 580-10(d) RESTRAINING ORDER 

EFFECTIVE DATE OF  THIS ORDER: 

THIS ORDER EXPIRES ON: 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

_________________________________________ ) 

HRS 580-10(d) RESTRAINING ORDER 

Plaintiff in this order is the [  ] Movant ] Respondent. 

Defendant in this order is the [  ] Movant ] Respondent. 

Based upon the [ ] Ex Parte Motion for Pre-Decree Relief filed by Movant in this action 
] the hearing held on , the Court finds that there are 

reasonable grounds to believe that Respondent may: 

inflict physical abuse upon Movant.
 
threaten Movant by words or conduct.
 
harass Movant.
 
own, intend to obtain or possess a firearm and that the firearm may be used to threaten, 

injure or abuse a person. 

It appears to the Court that an Order should be granted pursuant to H.R.S. Chapter 580-10(d) 

The Court finds that Respondent’s actions constitute an act of family violence as defined in HRS 571-2. 
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RESPONDENT NAMED ABOVE
 

This Order applies to you now!
 
Read this entire Order carefully!
 

This Order is effective immediately when it is signed by a judge and filed in court.  This order will 
remain in effect until the expiration date shown on the front page unless the court changes the order.  The orders 
below apply to you and to any persons acting on your behalf. 

TO THE RESPONDENT 

YOU AND ANYONE ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF 

ARE ORDERED AS FOLLOWS: 

Do not threaten or physically abuse the Movant or any relatives living with the Movant. 

Do not have any contact with the Movant. 

Immediately leave the residence located at 
and don’t go back until this order is changed. 

Do not be within, or pass within, 50 yards of any place where Movant lives. Do not violate this order 
even if Movant invites you to be at the place where Movant lives. 

Do not have any contact with: 

, and 
 , the minor children, except as follows: 

Do not have any contact with: 

, and 
 , who live with Movant. 

Do not harass movant. 
[ ] 

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS ORDER IS A VIOLATION UNDER HRS 580-10(d)(1). 
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FIREARMS PROHIBITION 

IT IS ORDERED that you will not possess or control any firearm(s) or ammunition. All permits/licenses 
are hereby revoked. You must surrender any firearm(s), ammunition, permits and/or licenses that you presently 
possess or control to any police officer that serves this order.  If you are the registered owner of a firearm, you 
must tell the police officer who serves this order where all such firearms are located. Failure to surrender or to 
disclose the location of a firearm is a misdemeanor. 

If you are able to furnish proof to the police officer serving this order that you are a law enforcement 
officer, sheriff, member of the armed forces of the State of Hawaii or United States, a mail carrier, or employed 
by the State of Hawaii or a subdivision thereof, or of the United States and you are required to be armed while 
on duty, the restrictions do not apply to you to the extent  that while you are required to be armed, you may 
possess or control firearms and ammunition which are official equipment but only while on duty and required to 
be armed. You shall not possess or control any firearms, ammunition, firearms permits and/or licenses when not 
on duty nor any personal firearms while on duty. 

Failure to comply with this Firearms Prohibition is a violation of HRS Section 134-7(f). 
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THERE IS AN ORDER FOR PRE-DECREE RELIEF FILED ON THE SAME DATE AS THIS 
ORDER. 

Date	  Judge of the above-entitled Court. 
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